MEETING NOTICE

PLAN COMMISSION
September 12, 2016

Village Hall

125 Depot Street

5:00 p.m.

1. Call to order - Roll Call

2. Statement of Public Notice

3. Approve Minutes of August 3,2016 —pg

4. Site Plan - Rob’s Performance — pgs

5. Next Meeting — October 10, 2016 — 5:00 p.m.
6. Adjourn

VILLAGE OF JOHNSON CREEK

125 Depot Street, Johnson Creek, WI 53038

Members: David Armstrong, Mary Nimm, C. J. O’Neil, Matthew Silkey, John L. Swisher, Scott Thomas and Trustee Laurie

Adams.

*Page/packet numbers relate to meeting packets distributed to appropriate commission/committee members.

NOTICE: It is possible that members of, and possibly a quorum of, other governmental bodies of the Village may be in
attendance at the meeting above to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body at the meetings

above other than by the governmental body specifically referred to in the above notice.

Agenda Posting Information

Requests from persons with hearing or sight disabilities who need

Date Posted

assistance to participate in this meeting should be made to the
Village Clerk's Office at (920) 699-2296 with as much advance

Time a.m./p.m.

notice as possible.

Initials

S:\MS Word\Plan Commission\Agendas\2016 PC\09-12-16 Agenda Sept Plan Commission agenda.doc




PLAN COMMISSION
August 3, 2016

John Swisher, chair called the Plan Commission meeting to order at5:00 p.m. In attendance: Plan
Commissioners: Laurie Adams, David Armstrong, Mary Nimm, C. J. O’Neil and John Swisher. Absent and
Excused: Matthew Silkey and Scott Thomas. Village Trustees in attendance: Fred Albertz and Steve Wollin.
Also in attendance: Clerk/Treasurer Joan Dykstra.

Statement of Public Notice — This meeting was posted and noticed according to law.

Approve Minutes of July 11, 2016
An O’Neil/Nimm motion carried unanimously to recommend approving July 11, 2016 minutes.

Site Plan — JWR Inc., Mechanical and Screening — 322 N. Watertown St.

Boyd Colemann III with Struc Rite Design, Inc. engineer for JWR, Inc. said as part of the operation they would
like to install a makeup air unit that would sit on the ground within an enclosure. It is a more efficient air
handling system. It is located on the east side of the building. The village required a noise level, sound testing
study done and this does meet the decibel level. This structure will be enclosed with an 8 foot high fence with
coloring to match the building.

Swisher stated the plans have been reviewed and Planner Slavney and Engineer Lord recommend approval.

An Adams/O’Neil motion carried unanimously to recommend approving the mechanical and screening at 322 N.
Watertown St. for JWR, Inc.

Next Meeting - September 12, 2016 — 5:00 p.m.

Adjourn
A Nimm/Adams motion carried to adjourn at 5:05 p.m.

Joan Dykstra
Clerk — Treasurer

Disclaimer: These minutes are uncorrected; any corrections made thereto will be so noted in the proceedings at
which these minutes are approved.

S:\MS Word\Plan Commission\Minutes\2016 PC Minutes\08-03-16 Plan Comm minutes.doc



Joan Dykstra

From: Kevin Lord <KLord@msa-ps.com>
Sent: Tuesday, September 06, 2016 9:16 AM
To: Joan Dykstra; Mike Slavney

Subject: RE: Site Plan for RIS Properties

Hello Joan

I reviewed the plan and overall the intended plan seems fine but some additional information is needed. Here are my

comments:

The letter notes that lighting will be needed so a lighting plan should be provided.

A grading and erosion control plan needs to be provided with grades and direction of water flow.

A grading permit is required if over 2500 cf of earth moved which | assume this site exceeds this.

An erosion control permit is required.

Per the ordinance a Natural Resources Site Evaluation Worksheet is required. The site is in the area of wetland

indicators per the DNR map and the Owner should determine if any wetlands are impacted.

6. Per DNR requirements (being under 1 acre of disturbance) and since no recent development on the property, no
additional stormwater requirements are needed.

YU B e

Thanks

M ? Kevin Lord, PE, PLS | Team Leader

§ MSA Professional Services, Inc.
LITIITetrTryy s wveces’ | +1 {608) 242-6617

[

‘

From: Joan Dykstra [mailto:joand@johnsoncreekwi.org]
Sent: Thursday, September 01, 2016 5:44 PM

To: Mike Slavney; Kevin Lord

Subject: Site Plan for RIS Properties

Hi Kevin and Mike,
We have received the site plan for an additional building on Rob Strauss property at 601 Cty Rd Y. This will go before
Plan Commission on September 12", If you could provide your thoughts to me by September 7%, would appreciate it so

| can include within the packet to the Commissioners.

I will need to send you an additional email with additional information, as to the location and an email Mike had sent to
me previously when he reviewed the concept.

Joan

Joan in Creek
Keep Smiling

Joan Dykstra, Clerk-Treasurer



Rob Strauss

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

This one is better — shown on a newer aerial. Red (Building)

RECEIVED

Harman Bos <harman@bosdesignbuilders.com>
Thursday, July 28, 2016 7:31 PM

Rob Strauss

FW: Building location and Gravel-Drive

Purple (Additional Grave

From: Harman Bos [mailto:harman@bosdesignbuilders.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 28, 2016 7:19 PM

To: rob@robsperformance.com

Cc: 'office@gallitzgradinginc.com'

Subject: Building location and Gravel-Drive



VANDEWALLE &
ASSOCIATES INncC.

To:  Village of Johnson Creek
From: Mike Slavney, Village Planner
Date: Tuesday, September 06, 2016

Re:  Landscaping Requirements for Rob’s Motor Sports

The proposed storage building will trigger landscaping requirements.

The required landscaping points must be fully installed for inspection within 365 days of the issue
date for the occupancy permit.

Points are awarded for different size plants, with evetgreen plants getting a point bonus. Section
250-74 of the Zoning Ordinance provides the points awarded and minimum installation sizes.
Section 250-80 provides a listing for commonly used plants.

Landscaping Requitement Calculations:

The proposed building will trigger requitements based on the length of the building perimeter and
floor area, per Section 250-75 of the Zoning Ordinance, as follows:

1. Building Perimeter Requirement in the Planned Business Zoning District is:
e 40 landscaping points per every 100 feet of perimeter
® Perimeteris (60” + 144’ + 60’ + 144") = 408 feet
e 408 /100 = 4.08 x 40 = 163 points
2. Developed Lot / Building Floor Area Requitement in the PB Zoning District is:
e 10 landscaping points per every 1,000 squate feet of building footprint
e Building footprint is 144 x 60 = 8,640 square feet
e 8,640 /1,000 = 8.64 x 10 = 87 points

Recommendation:

A total of 250 landscaping points are requited. I recommend they be placed toward the front of
the lot. A detailed to-scale landscaping plan will be required to depict proposed plant species,
installation sizes and locations. The landscaping plan is a required patt of the Site Plan review.

120 East Lakeside Street = Madison, Wisconsin 53715 » 608.255.3988 ¢ 608.255.0814 Fax
www.vandewadadlle.com
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GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS

1. The materials and labor shown on these plans that are provided by Cleary Building
Corp. are fimited to those materials and labor as defined by the Cleary Building Corp.
contract. Additional materials or accessories that are not being provided by Cleary
Building Corp. may be shown on plans for context or building code compliance.

2. This building is designed in accordance with the following codes and specifications:
Building Code (HCAC)
jons. for Wood Construction

Notionl Design Speci

Buiding Category:———————— I

Use Group(s) Classif -1

Building Use: AIV & Wotorcycle Storage
Type of Construction: TYPE VB

Building Gross Square Footage:——8640 Sq. Ft

Building Design Loads:

Snow Design Dota:
Design Truss Load: 35 pSF
Ground Snow Lood (Fg): 30 PSP
Design Balanced Roof Snow Load: -30 PSF
Flat Roof Snow Lood (F): ———————————25.2 PSF
Snow Exposure Factor ( Ce J:————————1
Snow Load Importance Factor ( I ):————1.0
Thermal Factor (Ct):——————1.2
Sloped Roof Snow Load (Py): ————————24.62
Unbalanced Snow Load:————————————————0 PSF Windward
Per SPS 362.1608 (1) 248 PSF Leeward
Wind Design Data:
Design Wind Speed: 30 WPH
Wind Exp
Wind Load Importance Factor ( ly):——————1
Earthquake Design Dato:
Seismic Design Category: 8
Spectrol Response Coefficients Mma : 0.094g
Soy 0.0759
Site Class: D
Seismic Importance Factor (lg):———————1.0
Mapped Spectral Response Accelerations (Ss):—8.8%g
(S):—4.7%g
Response Modification Factor (R ):——————6

3. Al lumber, unless noted othevise, shall be SAS §2 SPF or better. Al lumber embedded in
the ground shall be trected with Chromated Copper Arsendte to o retention level of .60 Ibs.
per cubic foot.

4. Grading should be such that the surface water is drained away from the foundation. Minimum
grade would be sx inches of vertical drop per ten feet of horizontal away from the foundation (5%).

S. Fill used for concrete floor slab sub grade, if present, shall be reasonably graded granular
material. Fill used in columns holes shall be the excavated soil unless noted otherwise. All
fill shall be free from debris, stones over 4'¢ ond frozen material.

o

. Electrical work is not a part of this draving and shall be installed os per applicable codes.

~

. Heating, ventiating, and air conditioning work is not @ part of this draving and shall be
installed as per applicable codes.

®

. Plumbing work is not a part of this drawing and shall be installed as per applicable codes.
9. Al nols are to be threaded hardened steel unless otherwise noted.

10. This design is based on a building site with sand, silty sond, cloyey sand, silty gravel,
clayey gravel sail. As per the WCBC g code and Referenced Stondard ASAE 486.1
an assumed soil bearing design value of 1500 psf with increases for depth and width
has been used in this desi information is discovered before or during construction
contrary to this, the building designer should be contacted.

NOTE:

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING IS NOT
PART OF THIS DESIGN. IF ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING IS TO
BE USED IN THIS BUILDING, STATE LAW REQUIRES I
TO BE DESIGNED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL TO
COMPLY WITH SPS 363.0501 AND 363.0505. THE
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE KEPT ON SIE
FOR REVIEW BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR.

NOTE:
NO FORM OF PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
STOPS ADJACENT TO PROPERTY

NOTE:
A SEPARATE ROOM OR SPACE SHALL
BE PROVIDED ON THE SITE FOR THE
STORAGE OF RECYCLABLE MATERIALS

o ——

36" MIN. ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO ACCESSIBLE DOOR

__a.ﬁ.
MINIMUM OF ONE 132" WIDE VAN ACCESSIBLE
PARKING STALL AND ONE 60" WIDE PARKING
ACCESS AISLE. IF MORE THAN 25 TOTAL
PARKING SPACES, A MINIMUM OF ONE 96"
VAN AND ONE 96" CAR ACCESSIBLE PARKING
STALL SHARING ONE 96" ACCESS AISLE IS
{REQUIRED. HANDICAP PARKING SIGNS SHALL @

=

18'

BE PLACED ON ADEQUATE SUPPORTS NOT
LESS THAN 5' FROM PARKING SURFACE OR
CURB AND SHALL INDICATE WHICH SPACE(S)
ARE DESIGNATED. SIGN DESCRIPTION SHALL
COMPLY WITH TRANSPORTATION RULE 200.07.

60" =_L\ 132" MIN.
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FRE EXTINGUSHER NOTE: NOTES: e
<= MINIMUM 2-A RATED FIRE EXTINGUISHER. EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE LOCATED IN o THIS EMERGENCY EGRESS PLAN PAGE SHALL BE KEPT ON SITE
CONSPICUOUS LOCATIONS WHERE THEY WILL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE AND IMMEDIATELY AND AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION.
AMUBLE FOR USE THESE LOCATONS SHALL BE ALONG NORWAL PATIS OF AL o EMERGENCY EGRESS PATHS SHALL BE KEPT CLEAR OF o
- SHALL BE LOCATED SUCH MAXMUM ISTAN OBSTRUCTIONS AND SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 35 INCHES IN BUILDING CORP.
BXIT UGHT NOTE: (SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR ,
- DESIGNATES mmmc_xe EXT LIGHT AS PER _ca.m.s EVERY EXIT SIGN AND DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN SHALL HAVE EXTINGUISHER DOES NOT EXCEED 75 FEET. THE NUMBER OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS INSTALLED WIDTH.
PLANLY LEGIBLE LETTERS NOT LESS THAN 6° {152 mm) HIGH WITH THE PRINCIPAL STROKES OF THE LETTERS NOT SHALL BE SUCH THAT THE MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA PER EXTINGUISHER DOES NOT EXCEED o THIS PLAN IS MEANT TO DEPICT ONE POSSIBLE LAYOUT FOR 190 PAOLI STREET / P.0. BOX 930220
LESS THAN 075" (1S.1 mm) WIDE. THE WORD "EXIT* SHALL HAVE LETTERS HAVING A WIDTH NOT LESS THAN 2° B D T oumED. fr EGRESS TRAVEL AND IS NOT MEANT T PROHIBIT OTHER NERONA W1 53383 | on0) 735080
(51 mm) WIDE EXCEPT THE LETTER "', AND THE MINIMUM _ SPACING BETWEEN LETTERS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN VEW. IN ROOMS OR AREAS N En:q%m_%_r T AL P o Iy ARRANGEMENTS. THE DESIGN OF THE EMERGENCY EGRESS DRAWN BY: DECKER
0.375" (3.5 mm). SIGNS LARGER THAN THE MINIMUM ESTABLISHED IN THIS SECTION SHALL HAVE LETTER WIDTHS, AVOIDED, MEANS SHALL BE PROWDED TO INDICATE THE LOCATION . LIGHTING SYSTEM IS DEPENDENT ON ROOM, EQUIPMENT AND
STROKES AND SPACING IN_PROPORTION TO THER HEIGHT. THE WORD "EXIT" SHALL BE IN HIGH CONTRAST WITH THE PORTABLE FIRE_EXTINGUISHERS HAVING A GROSS WEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING 40 POUNDS SHALL S THOUT. . F ELEENS e LOCRIED DFF BTy DATE DRAWN: 8-3-2016
BACKGROUND AND SHALL BE CLEARLY DISCERNIBLE WHEN THE EXIT SIGN ILLUMINATION MEANS IS OR IS NOT BE INSTALLED SO THAT ITS TOP IS NOT MORE THAN 5 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR. : u PLAN REVISIONS:
ENERGIZED.  IF AN #RROW 1S PROVIDED AS PART OF THE EXT SIGN, THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SUCH THAT HAND-HELD PORTABLE.FIRE EXTINGUISHERS HAVING A GROSS WEIGHT EXCEEDING 40 POUNDS THAN SHOWN, THE BUILDING DESIGNER SHOULD BE CONTACTED TO LAN REVISIONS:
THE ARROW DIRECTION CANNOT BE READILY CHANGED. EXIST SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES. TO SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT ITS TOP IS NOT MORE THAN 3.5 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR. ENSURE ADEQUATE EMERGENCY LIGHTING. NUMBER DATE BY
ENSURE CONTINUED ILLUMINATION FOR A DURATION OF NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES IN CASE OF PRIMARY POWER THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE FLOOR AND THE BOTTOM OF THE INSTALLED HAND-HELD » THE PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL TO EXITS SHALL BE MARKED BY 1
LOSS, THE EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM PROVIDED FROM STORAGE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 4 INCHES. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS WHERE THE EXIT OR PATH OF EGRESS 2
BATTERIES, UNT EQUIPMENT OR AND ON-SITE GENERATOR. THE INSTALLATION OF THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM MANTANED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 10. TRAVEL IS NOT IMMEDIATELY VISIBLE TO AN OCCUPANT.
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICC ELECTRICAL CODE. ’ 3
EXCEPTION: APPROVED EXIT SIGNS THAT PROVIDED CONTINUOUS ILLUMINATION INDEPENDENT OF EXTERNAL POWER MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION: 4
SOURCES FOR A DURATION OF NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES, IN CASE OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS, ARE NOT R
REQUIRED TO BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR _ﬁm;,_,zm”umw AH Mmmmmwmm_z#.ms_mz%_bﬂm wﬁ,ow_mmﬁ%% mwxﬁm ﬂm?zm OF
EXTERNALLY ILLUMNATED. THE FACE OF AN EXT SIGN ILLUMINATED FROM AN EXTERNAL SOURCE SHALL HAVE AN
INTENSTTY OF NOT LESS THAN 5 FOOT-CANDLES (54 lux). INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL PROVIDE EGRESS IS OCCUPIED. ~ THE MINIMUM LEVEL OF ILLUMINATION MEASURED AT
EQUIVALENT LUMINANCE AND BE LISTED FOR THE PURPOSE. THE FLOOR SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 foot~candle (11 lux.)
EXCEPTION: APPROVED SELF-LUMINOUS EXIT SIGNS THAT PROVIDE EVENLY ILLUMINATED LETTERS SHALL HAVE A IN CASE OF POWER LOSS, AN EMERGENCY SYSTEM SHALL AUTOMATICALLY
MINMUM LUMINANCE _OF 0.06 FOOT-LAMBERTS (021 ed/m ) ILLUMINATE EXIT SIGNS, EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS, PASSAGEWAYS, AND AISLES
IN ROOM AND SPACES THAT REQUIRE TWO OR MORE MEANS OF EGRESS. IN
ADDITION, THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS APPLY TO EXIT STAIRWAYS AND THE
PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR EXIT DISCHARGE IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO EXIT
|DOORS. THE EMERGENCY POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE POWER FOR |
A DURATION OF NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES AND SHALL CONSIST OF
STORAGE BATTERIES, UNIT EQUIPMENT OR AN ON-SITE GENERATOR.
INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ICC ELECTRICAL CODE. ‘IZO”.—-I[
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| NOTE: COMBUSTELE STORAGE i 2
[ THIS BUILDING IS NOT DESIGNED FOR HIGH PILED COMBUSTIBLE STORAGE | H
! AS DEFINED IN THE INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE SECTION 2302 OR NFPA 1. 41 s
! STORAGE COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS INCLUDING CERTAIN TYPES OF PLASTIC STORED IN | m
| CLOSELY PACKED PILES OR COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS ON PALLETS, RACKS, | 3
1 OR SHELVES SHALL NOT HAVE A STORAGE HEIGHT GREATER THAN 12 1 i
1 FEET. CONSULT THE LOCAL FIRE CODE OFFICIAL FOR EXCEPTIONS. | w) =
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PREPAINTED FABRAL GRAND RIB fll PLUS
ROOF AND SIDE STEEL (ATTACH ROOF
STEEL TO PURLINS WTH PAINTED SCREWS
AT 9° 0C)

2" WHITE VINYL:
FACED INSULATION
IN ROOFLINE

f2. % 24 PURLNS T »m. oc: 19
KTTACHED TO TRUSS WTH (1) 60
NAL AND TOE-NAILED WITH Nc 35—

10d NALL
SEE HEEL DETAL:

SEE TRUSS
DIAGRAMS

NOTE:
TRUSS NOT DESIGNED
FOR CEILING LOAD

30 1/8"

—USE #1 SP 2x6 GIRTS AT

1 34 1/8" 0.C. AT SIDEWALLS

USE SP 2400F-2.0E 2x6 GIRTS AT
40 1/2" 0.C. AT NORTH ENDWALL
(4) ROWS: 65=35"

USE §1 SP 2x6 GIRTS AT

33 3/4” 0.C. AT SOUTH ENDWALL
(5) RoWs: GS=28 1/4”

28 5/8"

L

17'-0"
FROM_100+0" T0 TRUSS

—4#1 SP .60 CCA
3~PLY 2x8 COLUMN

\Imxm TREATED PLANK

Wil .~ T oo =

o 100'+0"
S

/unoznxm_m FLOOR
(NOT BY CLEARY)

(2) 2x6x8" TREATED BLOCKS
ATTACHED TO COLUMN WITH
(3) 20d NAILS EACH BLOCK

3 4'x14"8 PRECAST
5 o CONCRETE FOOTING

A WITH (5) 60§ BAGS
247 OF SACKCRETE
(12°%24°9)

ATTACH TRUSS TO COLUMN

w«mﬁﬂmzzgm%;, WH (2) 1/279x5 1/2"
AT BOTH SIDES BOLTS AND NAIL WITH

(2) 20d NALS PER BOLT
WITH BIRD SCREEN

\Iom._m GALVANIZED STRAPPING
(SEE DIAPHRAGM ACTION and
|_— MISCDETAILS"SHEET

14"

T

i

14—} 5P 60 CCA
3-PLY 2:8 COLUMN

i />Ecm=zo BLOCK

] BETWEEN TRUSS HEEL
AND CENTER PLY OF
COLUMN TO BE FIELD
CuT TO FIT

HEEL DETAIL

CLEARY

BUILDING CORP.

190 PAOLI STREET / P.O. BOX 930220
'VERONA, WI 53593 / (800) 373-5550
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1
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ATTACH CLEARSPAN ENDWALL TRUSS
TO BUILDING COLUMN WITH (7) 20d
NAILS

2x6x24” BEARING BLOCK ATTACHED
TO DIAGONAL BRACE WITH (11) 10d
NAILS

(BEARING BLOCK BEARS ON BOTTOM
CHORD OF TRUSS) NN

2x4 CONTINUOUS VERTICAL BEARING
BLOCK ATTACHED TO COLUMN WITH
20d NAILS 12" 0.C. (STAGGERED)
FROM TOP OF 2x8 TREATED PLANK
TO BOTTOM OF TRUSS

BRACE CONNECTION DETAIL
AT TOP OF BRACE AT CORNER COLUMN

(BEARING BLOCK BEARS ON

ATTACH BOTTOM CHORD OF
CLEARSPAN ENDWALL TRUSS _.
TO BUILDING COLUMN WITH e
(7) 20d NALLS ‘

2x6x24" BEARING BLOCK
ATTACHED TO DIAGONAL
BRACE WITH (11) 10d NAILS

7 7

BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS) _/ /

/

BRACE CONNECTION DETAIL
AT TOP OF BRACE AT ENDWALL COLUMN

// \ \Nlmn_._o_mo BRACE

2x6 BLOCK ATTACHED TO

BACK OF BRACING WITH
(6) 10d NAILS

et i
1 Tt

/Nxm SPLICED BRACE

2x6 BLOCK ATTACHED TO
BACK OF BRACING WITH
(6) 10d NAILS

CONTINUOUS BRACE

2x6 CONTINUOUS BRACE

BRACE SPLICE DETAIL

AT CENTER OF X—BRACING

2x4 CONTINUOUS VERTICAL BEARING
BLOCK ATTACHED TO COLUMN WITH
20d NAILS 12" 0.C. (STAGGERED)
FROM TOP OF 2x8 TREATED PLANK
TO BOTTOM OF TRUSS

2x6x24” BEARING BLOCK ATTACHED
TO DIAGONAL BRACE WITH (11) 10d
NAILS

(BEARING BLOCK BEARS ON BOTTOM
CHORD OF TRUSS)

ATTACH 2x8 TREATED PLANK TO
BUILDING COLUMN WITH (7) 20d NALLS

BRACE CONNECTION DETAIL
AT BOTTOM OF BRACE AT ENDWALL COLUMN

246x24” BEARING BLOCK
ATTACHED TO DIAGONAL
BRACE WITH (11) 10d NALS
(BEARING BLOCK BEARS ON
TOP OF TREATED PLANK)

ATTACH 2x8 TREATED PLANK TO
BUILDING COLUMN WITH (7) 20d NAILS

BRACE CONNECTION DETAIL

AT BOTIOM OF BRACE AT ENDWALL COLUMN

ATTACH BOTTOM CHORD OF

CLEARSPAN ENDWALL TRUSS fl
TO BUILDING COLUMN WITH —
(7) 20d NALS Al

2x6x24” BEARING BLOCK
ATTACHED TO DIAGONAL 1}
BRACE WITH (11) 10d NALS
(BEARING BLOCKS BEAR ON

BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS) —£4—

/7 A\
BRACE CONNECTION DETAIL
AT TOP OF BRACE AT ENDWALL COLUMN

42 SPF 246
DIAGONAL BRACE

ATTACH DIAGONAL wm>0m|\
TO EACH GIRT WITH (4)
10d NAILS

BRACE TO GIRT CONNECTION DETAIL

CLEARY

BUILDING CORP.

190 PAOLI STREET / P.O. BOX 930220
VERONA, W153593 / (800) 373-5550

DRAWN BY: DECKER

DATE DRAWN: 8-3-2016

PLAN REVISIONS:
NUMBER DATE BY
1

2
3
4

N A/

2x6x24" BEARING BLOCK
ATTACHED TO DIAGONAL
BRACE WITH (11) 10d NAILS
(BEARING BLOCKS BEAR ON
TOP OF TREATED PLANK)

ATTACH 2x8 TREATED PLANK TO
BUILDING COLUMN WITH (7) 20d NAILS

BRACE CONNECTION DETAIL
AT BOTTOM OF BRACE AT ENDWALL COLUMN

ENDWALL DIAGONAL X-BRACING DETAIL

AT SOUTH ENDWALL

JOHNSON CREEK, WISCONSIN - JEFFERSON COUNTY
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BUILDING SIZE:

PROJECT SITE ADDRESS:
60X144X18'8" - COMMERCIAL
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EXTERIOR STEEL AND
BOTTOM TRIM_(BEYOND)
(BE OF STEEL=100"+5") DOOR FRAME
LANDING SURFACE TO: HANDICAP THRESHOLD
MATCH FLOOR LEVEL
FINISHED FLOOR

AT DOOR THRESHOLD o

© Tk AL T 100407

Qﬂ_%v»@;zo_zna:ﬁa mcs.\ %ﬁ%ﬂ%%:ﬂﬁmx

~SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING 1/4” PER
FOOT MAXIMUM

~MAXIMUM SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION SHALL
NOT EXCEED 1/4" PER FOOT

HANDICAP THRESHOLD AT EXTERIOR LANDINGS
SEE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS

ATTACH EACH PURLIN TO TRUSS

LOCATION WITH (1) 60d NAL
AND TOE-NALL WTH (1) 10d -2x4 PURUN
NAL

ATTACH JACKBRACE TO TOP

CHORD OF TRUSS WITH HUS26

B_ﬂ%m«m_xvmoz

o -STEEL PANEL LAP

APART WITH LUMBER TO TIE 26 JACKBRACE TO TOP
MATCH 2X8 COLUMN SZE CHORD OF TRUSS WITH STEEL -§10 WOOD GRIP SCREW WITH
246 JACKBRACE BANDING / ATTACH BANDING NEOPRENE WASHER AND MINIUM
ENDWALL 70 TOP AND BOTTOM OF 17 FRAMING PENETRATION
2x4x12” BEARING BLOCK JACKBRACE WITH (4) 10d NALS

TO VERTICAL BRACES WITH 10d NALS AN TRUSS 3 * 04

WIH (5) 204 NALS @ CLENTSP AT ALL INTERMEDIATE. FRAMING: SCREWS 9° OC.
A gorou cioro—" " -

OF ENDWALL TRUSS T0 M e ~N— NN
St s Y 104 NALS AT 12° 0C. AT ALL STEEL PANEL ENDS: SCREWS BOTH SIDES OF RIB

OVERHEAD DOOR:
HEADER

WITH (4) 20d NALS

NOTE:

WHEN INSTALLING JACKBRACE UNITS OVER AN OVERHEAD
DOOR FRAME-OUT, HOLD JACKBRACE UNIT UP 24" ABOVE
DOOR WHALER

NOTE:

CENTER ONE JACKBRACE UNIT FOR OVERHEAD DOORS
WIDER THAN 12° UP TO AND INCLUDING 20" WIDE,
EVENLY SPACE TWO JACKBRACE UNTS FOR OVERHEAD
DOGRS MORE THAN 20° WIDE

JACKBRACE DETAIL
AT OVERHEAD DOOR

ATTACH EACH PURLIN TO TRUSS

LOCATION WTH (1) 60d NAL
AND TOE-NAL WITH (1) 10d 244 PURLN
NAL

2x4 FLY RAFTER ATTACHED

-ATTACH JACKBRACE TO TOP

TRUSS WITH STEEL GALY. STAPPING
CHORD OF TRUSS WITH
ENDWALL BANDING / ATTACH BANDING ATTACHED TO TOP CHORD OF
BOTTO TRUSS WITH (5) 10d x 1 1/2
28 JACKERICE T NALS AT EACH SDE
ATIACH 246 JACKBRACE: JACKBRACE WITH (4) 104 NALS
TO COLUKN WTH () (SET A FAR FROM COLUMN
204 WIS 204x12" BEARNG BLOCK | AS POSSELE)
KTACHED T0 JACKBRACE || TRUSS i i
S S e -
NAL 1x4 STFFENER TO EAVE EXTENSION FLY RAFTER DETAIL
E 246 JACKBRACE WTH
10d NALS AT 12° 0C.
JACKBRACE DETAIL

AT ENDWALL COLUMNS

NN

NOTE: PAN NAILS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR PANEL

END_FASTENERS WHEN CONCEALED BY FLASHING

GRAND RIB 3 STEEL ATTACHMENT DETAIL

I

BUILDING

/
!
!
H -
I
\

‘PREPAINTED FABRAL ROOF STEEL

ATTACH ROOF STEEL AT PAN AREA
0 PURLN BLOCKING WITH
(2) WOOD GRIPS PER EACH BLOCK

EXTERIOR

AY

PAVED LANDING
(BY CLEARY SUB)

60" MIN.
j>———

60" MIN. WITH 3068 |
72" MIN. WITH 4068

MINIMUM LANDING DIMENSIONS

__ATALL ACCESSIBLE DOORS _
POSITIONED FOR FORWARD APPROACH

§12x3/4” STITCH SCREW WITH
NEOPRENE WASHER PLACED ALONG
ROOF PANEL LAPS AT SPECIFIED
SPACING AND LOCATIONS

SHADED AREAS ONLY AT 24” OC.
ALONG PANEL LAPS

STICH SCREWS REQUIRED IN.
HATCHED AREAS ONLY AT 12° 0.C.
ALONG PANEL LAPS

STITCH SCREW DETAIL
AT ROOF STEEL

/WE PURLIN
] 244 PURUN BLOCKING
ATTACHED o TRUSS

WITH (2) 40d NALS

/Qséa.ﬁ

GABLE DETAIL_
WITH PURLIN EXTENSION

USE (2) 20d NALS OR (35—
GUN NALS AT CONTINUOUS
WALL GIRTS AND EAVE PURLINS

USE (4) 204 NALS OR (6)—— 2
GUN NALS AT SPLICED WALL pre==
GRTS AND EAVE PURLNS

USE (6) 204 NALS OR
(12) GUN NALS AT
SPUCED SPLASH PLANK

£ ¥

usE () 200 wats o8 (6
CUN NAILS AT CONTINUOUS
SPUSH PLAYK

ATTACH TRUSS TO «
END-NAL BRACE TO TOP CORNER COLUMN HTH
CHORD OF TRUSS WITH (1) (7) 20d NALS
20d NAL AND TOE-NAL TO
TOP CHORD WITH (1) 104 2x4 PURUN s
NAL \. i
i
TOP CHORD OF- 254, CONT. VERTICAL———
CLEARSPAN TRUSS BEARING BLOCK
NAILS AT
A ATIACH BRACES TOGETHER 12 0. (STAGGERED) 246 ENDWALL GRT
WITH (2) 104 NALS HIH (1) 104 ML -k LOWER cioRd B 0F A P [
STABILIZER 70 BOTIOM OF TRUSS) 7
BOTTOM CHORD OF /x/
END-NAL BRACE TO BOTION
CLEARSPAN TRUSS CHORD OF TRUSS WTH (1) BULDING COLUMN————
20d NAL AND TOE-NAL TO
BOTTOM CHORD WITH (1) 104
ROOFLINE X-BRACING DETAIL M
X~BRACING_IS ATTACHED_ 10 LOWER CHORD STABILIZER CLEARSPAN ENDWALL TRUSS

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR X—BRACE LOCATIONS

TO COLUMN CONNECTION DETAIL
AT BOTH ENDWALLS

CLEARY

BUILDING CORP.

190 PAOLI STREET / P.O. BOX 930220
'VERONA, Wi 53593 / (800) 373-5550
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THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.
(2016104071--- , ** - 59-9PLSC30STNO8OC35truss16inHEEL)

| Bot chord 2x10 SP 2400f-2.0E

Value Set: 13B (Effective 6/1/2013)
Top chord 2x12 SP 2400f-2.0E

Trusses to be spaced at 96.0" 0C maximum.

See Cieary Building Corp. drawing for bearing
attachment and bottom chord bracing details.
This designs applies to both open wall and
enclosed wall buildings.

Webs 2x4 SP #2 :W3, W6 2x8 SP 2400f-2.0E:
(W4, W5 2x6 SP #1:
:Lt Wedge 2x6 SP #1

Rt Wedge 2x6 SP #1:
In lieu of structural mm:m_m or rigid ceiling

Lumber value set "13B" uses design values approved 1/30/2013 by ALSC use purlins to brace TC @ 24" 0OC.

$51319 =

10-0-9
& n s . 4
1-2-0 45 — 4.5" 1.3
L ) T T
$S1319(B1) = SXT(R) l  ggpgqg= 7X10= 7X10= 5X7(R) 1l SS1319(B1) =
w SS0919 = w
L 10-11-8 I 9-7-12 51 9-3-4 I 9-3-4 Sl 9-7-12 | 10-11-8 {
= 13-11-10 T 10-5-6 ™= 10-11-2 T 10-5-6 T 13-11-10 -1
l 29-10-8 N 29-10-8 1
“ 59-9-0 Over 2 Supports l“
R=8678 W=5.5" R=8678 W=5.5"
iy,
PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,18 Gauge HS, Design Crit: CUSTOM/TPI-2014(STD) &@ ey,
Wave FT/RT=20%(20%) /10(10) A2, 1 WI/-/1/-/-/R/- Scale =.125"/Ft.
e RS THIS ARING To ALL COMTRACTORS IRCLUDINS THE INSTALLERS. - e, Z] TCLL 30.0 PSF | REF R7054- 98909
]
x>_ﬂwz>_ﬁm VK2 1c oL 4.0 PSF | DATE _ 07/22/16
& 33119-006 BC DL 1.0 PSF | DRW mousr7054 16204033
L BEINE ;_Fﬂscs sEFecw 0.0 PSF [ MO-ENG FK/FK
A oy R SS] ot 350 psF
I \Sq@.oz >r.w¢om.% DUR.FAC. 1.15 FROM MJS
o Bosaty APUE: woeeatptret o ons 915 e ASIEAe e 3 T o s o 51 o . Uiy SPACING  96.0" JREF- 1VSL7054218

TRUSS CHECK
(CHECK BOX AND INTAL)

[X] TRusS size LD

XIrooFPITCH _LD
[X]BAY SPACING _LD
XlsLc/ric _LD_

[X] pESIGN LOADS _LD
{X]overHANGs _LD
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Proposed Building for: —a
RJS Properties _..._H>_“_<®

60'x144'x18'-8"

BUILDING CORP.

ClearyBuilding.com

RECEIVED

AT AT
|

NORTH ELEVATION

18'-8"

SOUTH ELEVATION

SIS

WEST ELEVATION

A

BUILDING COLORS THE COLORS SHOWN ON THIS
e PROPOSAL ARE AS CLOSE TO
ROOF: COCOA BROWN THE ACTUAL PAINTED COLORS
SIDES: ASH GRAY E v qa H : C m AS PERMITTED BY THE PRINTI!
e Prote at You Va

™
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